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RESOLVES 

01" THE 

STATE 0 F MAINE. 



H. H. HAS'l'INGS-BAH HARBOR HOSPITAL-E;AS'l'. ME;. HOSPITAL. 

Chapter 16. 
Resolve in favor of H. H. Hastings, Chairman of Commi,ttee on Senatorial 

Elec,tions, in paynlent of 1vitnesses', 11lagifitrates' and officers' fees and 
disbursements made Iby hilll in the election contest of senaltors in I'Cenne­
bee county, for ,the seventh senatorial district, 

Resolved, That the StU11 of five hundred and ,eighty-four and 
eighteen one-hundredths dollars is hereby appropriated and that 
the state treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to 
pay said sum of five hundred and eighty-four and eighteen one­
hundredths dollars to H. H. Hastings, chairman of the com­
mittee on senatorial elections, for witnesses', magistrates', and 
officers' fees and disbursements in the election contest of sena­
tors in Kennebec county, for the seventh senatorial district. 

Approved February 6, 1907. 

Chapter 17. 
Resolve in favor of the Bar Harbor Medical and Surgical Hospital located 

at Bar Harbor, :M:aine. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the 
sum of two thousand dollars to be paid to the Bar Harbor 
Medical and Surgical Hospital, toward the running expenses 
of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and seven and 
two thousand dollars toward the running expenses of said insti­
tution for the year nineteen hundred and eight. 

Approved Fe,bruary 6, 1907. 

ellaptel' 18. 
ResQ,lves in favor of the Eastern :iHaine General Hospital. 

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum 
of five thousand dollars to be paid to the Eastern Maine Gen­
eral Hospital for the use of said institution for the year nineteen 
hundred and seven, and five thousand dollars for the use of 
said institution for the year nineteen hundred and eight. 

Be it further resolved, that there be and hereby is appropri­
ated a further slim of fifteen thousand dollars to be paid to the 
Eastern Maine General Hospital for the purpose of erecting and 
equipping a new building to be used mainly for a children's 
ward, provided that said slim shall be payable only if the East­
ern Maine General Hospital has twenty-five thousand dollars 
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